TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laminar Direct Capital, L.L.C., as collateral agent		108/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinite Power Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	11149 Bradford Road	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3229169	INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3422762	INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3440324			
Registration Number:	3440294	LITE STAR		
Registration Number:	3640515	MEC		
Serial Number:	77707675	THINMOUSE		
Serial Number:	77875334	CURIOUSLY POWERFUL		
Serial Number:	77875327	THINCAP		
Serial Number:	77853350	APPLYING MOORE'S LAW TO SOLID-STATE, RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES		
Serial Number:	77853345	APPLYING MOORE'S LAW TO ENERGY STORAGE		
Serial Number:	77853337	APPLYING MOORE'S LAW TO ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES		
Serial Number:	77548202	INFINERGY		
Serial Number:	77592673	PPMU		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0129

900168848

Serial Number:	77548223	THINERGY
Serial Number:	77723316	MEC-PAC
Serial Number:	77686249	JOULESTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)473-2601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-473-2649

Email: aechery@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Covotta, Esq.

Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: 2765 Sand Hill Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193993-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
Signature:	/ace/
Date:	08/06/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Infinite Power Solutions Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Infinite Power Solutions Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Infinite Power Solutions Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0130

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release") is dated as of August 4, 2010. Reference is hereby made to that certain Convertible Secured Promissory Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2010 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Infinite Power Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and the investors named therein (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the Purchase Agreement from time to time, the "Investors"), and that certain Security and Collateral Agent Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2010 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement," and, together with the Purchase Agreement, the "Loan Agreements"), by and among the Grantor, Laminar Direct Capital, L.L.C., as collateral agent for the Investors (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), and the Investors. Capitalized terms not defined in this Release have meanings set forth for such terms in the Loan Agreements.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of January 29, 2010 (the "Grant"), by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor created in favor of the Collateral Agent a security interest in, and the Collateral Agent became a secured creditor with respect to, the Grantor's right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Grant), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A and all proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has performed in full the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Grantor that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Grant, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that the Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant in and to the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as the Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

MP1:1197497.1 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0131 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

By: _

LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL, L.L.C.

By: Laminar Direct Capital CP, Inc.,

as managing member

Name: ANDRE TURENNE

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

MP1:1197497.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	Country	Application Registration	Status
INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Reg. No. 3,229,169	Registered.
INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS & LOGO	U.S.	Reg. No. 3,422,762	Registered.
() () () () () () () () () ()			
InfinitePowerSolutions			
LOGO	U.S.	Reg. No. 3,440,324	Registered.
LiTE*STAR	U.S.	Reg. No. 3,440,294	Registered.
MEC OTAIR	U.S.	Reg. No. 3,640,515	Registered.
THINMOUSE	U.S.	Serial No. 77/707,675	Pending.
CURIOUSLY POWERFUL	U.S.	Serial No. 77/875,334	Pending.
THINCAP	U.S.	Serial No. 77/875,327	Pending.
APPLYING MOORE'S LAW TO SOLID-STATE, RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES	U.S.	Serial No. 77/853,350	Pending.
APPLYING MOORE'S LAW TO ENERGY STORAGE	U.S.	Serial No. 77/853,345	Pending.
APPLYING MOORE'S LAW TO ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES	U.S.	Serial No. 77/853,337	Pending.
INFINERGY	U.S.	Serial No. 77/548,202	Pending.
PPMU	U.S.	Serial No. 77/592,673	Pending.
THINERGY	U.S.	Serial No. 77/548,223	Pending.
MEC-PAC	U.S.	Serial No. 77/723,316	Pending.
JOULESTOR	U.S.	Serial No. 77/686,249	Pending.

MP1:1197497.1

RECORDED: 08/06/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0133